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U.S. District Court

District of Rhode Island

Notice of Electronic Filing 

The following transaction was entered on 4/15/2020 at 1:44 PM EDT and filed on 4/15/2020 
Case Name: Securities and Exchange Commission v. Churchville et al
Case Number: 1:15-cv-00191-WES-LDA
Filer:
Document Number: No document attached

Docket Text: 
TEXT ORDER re [153] Status Report filed by Stephen F. Del Sesto, [155] Order:
In light of the public health emergency, any party designated as "insider" who
wishes to object to that designation has an additional 14 days to prepare and
submit an attested to formal affidavit and filing with this Court (with copies to
the Receiver and the Commission) setting forth all information and reasons
why they believe they should not be considered "insiders". So Ordered by
District Judge William E. Smith on 4/15/2020. (Potter, Carrie)

1:15-cv-00191-WES-LDA Notice has been electronically mailed to: 

Andrew S. Tugan     andrew.tugan@koleyjessen.com, nichole.simon@koleyjessen.com 

Anthony M. Traini     amt@atrainilaw.com 

Harry J. Winograd     hwinograd@brawwlaw.com 

James G. Atchison     jatchison@darroweverett.com, cscannell@darroweverett.com,
sloporchio@darroweverett.com 
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Jay A. Dubow     dubowj@pepperlaw.com 

Jeffrey K. Techentin     jtechentin@apslaw.com, corellij@pepperlaw.com,
dubowj@pepperlaw.com, lneville@apslaw.com 

Jeffrey M. Thomen     jthomen@mccarter.com, dhimelfarb@mccarter.com,
mshaw@mccarter.com, wwimble@mccarter.com 

Joseph Avanzato     javanzato@apslaw.com, mbiagetti@apslaw.com 

Julia D. Corelli     corellij@pepperlaw.com 

Marc J. Jones     jonesmarc@sec.gov, #BRODOCKET@SEC.GOV 

Michael E. Jusczyk     mjusczyk@seyfarth.com, BOSdocket@seyfarth.com,
lirusso@seyfarth.com 

Michael J. Lepizzera     mlepizzera@leplap.com, bthomas@leplap.com,
lmcshane@leplap.com, sdemello@leplap.com 

Nikolaus Schuttauf     nschuttauf@sabusinesslaw.com 

Paul A. Lieberman     plieberman@sh-law.com 

Stacey P. Nakasian     snakasian@duffysweeney.com, agoodley-
espinosa@duffysweeney.com, HWinograd@brawwlaw.com, mpotts@duffysweeney.com,
RRigrish@brawwlaw.com 

Stephen F. Del Sesto     sdelsesto@pierceatwood.com, jzaccagnini@pierceatwood.com 
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